-iveewe, UVeragmyg mauiral sewing machine

for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BEYHARE—AH#LE—R—Ov s3I

MO-6904G-0F6

2-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine

for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEYREE-RF—KR-Ov s3Iy

MO-6914G-CHé6

High-speed, Safety Stitch Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
BEYHERSEA 9Oy o3P

MO-6916G-FHé

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y X NIFHIZEBELT ;

L YRMR=YO#01, #02 E0OHIEZ, A=V TFTO"EZ"0HHELX TSBFT I W,

2 BMEMOKF X, EHERL. 0.1, 255 0HEIZ. BX (B A - ) 2RUET.
3. HEHMD () 12, HERE2BRLTVWEITFERTHBEILE2EKL T,

L AFAMNR—TVD—————H. EHRTHEILEERLET.

29362704
No.1363-00




CONTENTS

E ®
1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) o ittt i it eeie i caeaaens 1
AR (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENT S (2) vttt iitettia e teaie e iiiireiinnnnnns 3’
SHEBIR (2) |
3. CRANKSHAFRT COMPONEN T S ..ttt it itte ettt ettt tataaeeatnaeserentrennnnnnnns 5
IR
4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...t tttt ettt e e e e e e ee s 7
SHERBhABE(R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (1) oottt ittt et e etee e eeeeere e tea e eeennns 9
EOBE (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (2) .\ ittt ittt ettt et e eaaaian, 11
EUBE (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS . ..ottt i et ettt i 13
E—s5, TF—/SELR ‘
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=6916G) .. ...ttt iiiiane e, 15
ZER)NV—ERMO-6916GH) _
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENT S (1) .ottt iin ettt e te it et iee et e eiens s 16
WE ARG (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENT S () ..ttt ittt ttie ettt te e ee et ittt et eaanneannns 17
X ABMR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... ettt et e ettt et aiaan s 19
AETHR
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ... ittt ettt ettt et ree e teiinnnnnnannas 21
T A AR
13. UPPER KINIFE COMPONEN TS . oottt ittt et eee et ttas et et e et e iiann e, 23
kA ABE
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONEN T S . ...ttt i i e eeeeas 24
SIS E R
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .ititiiiiiiiiiiteee e ionaaaeanannnenn e 25
wEERR |
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS .« .\ttt it tree it irertaneeeerennnnnnnn, 27
B2 ERF— VR
17. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ttt it et iieieeeiannns 28

AT — T IVEE



1) oL an

R EZ - D

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904G,MO—6914G) ............ovvvurneeennnn.. 31
HILHEEBAHRMO-6904G,M0O-6914G )

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO=6916G) .. ....ovvvetierinneeeaaaaeeeraennn, 33
AR EEBEHFEMO-6916GH)

91, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... ... .o\ oo\ eeeeee 35
BV SR B B

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt e 36
B RER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .« ..ottt ettt et ettt ee e e e et e aeans 37
=L




1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRR (1)




#02....FOR MO0-6916G
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS
#04....FOR MO-6904G
#05. .. .FOR ¥0-6914G

M0-6916GH
BRI

M0-6904GH
MO-6914GH

1 #04 121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPR N - 1
2 #02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) R)IA I -(16,4339) 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIIE AN -Ahyne - 1
4 $S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 W73y 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 nyarFIs 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhZY" 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 12974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET A7974n vky 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5332y M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 #01 123-70201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (OVER) IR 43I = (XN -) 1
12 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER I 4 - 1
14 S$S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT 33 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER W=D =Fn° - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET V=N ~IN -uFAT{ 1
17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FA 2y M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING B=N =N -0t % 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B=N =fn -F¥IL4 1
20 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhLI%Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE IS S 1
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INLIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 S$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY® 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
' 25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FIIX I - ) 1
26 #02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT I)PRIN -e® ) 1
27 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhb53y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER XA 4 AN ZIIN: - 1
29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IheI%y" 11/64-4Q L=T 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING =N -FN -ZFIN % 1
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=§ FAT I3 M4 L=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE FYZEE AT 1
33 S$S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YhbI3y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. R 45T Y 1
35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM. A4 93 (1)
36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIH A4 AYIVT T2 (1)
37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FSN° % (1)
38 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER A5 (1)
39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MAFY (1)
40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v Fa94y-L(16) 1
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER EVASIRIL) 1
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET Favky7F7AN vy 1
43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R AHN =k IV A 1
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING R)A AHANMD F 1
46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7FI 11/64-40 1
47 $S-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L5zy" 11/64-40 L=14 1
48 #03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A W=N =N -byy ¥ A 1
49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B A=N ~In -vyy" ¥ 7B 1
50 #03  132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C W= =N -eyy ¥ 40 1
51 #02  123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (INTER) )R 4333 - ({VE-) 1
52 #05 123-88500 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITAHN - 1
NOTE (3E&Ed) #01... .FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914GH




2. MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRR (2)




#02....FOR MO-6916G
#03. ... ACCESSORIES PARTS

1 132-0U209 SIDE COVER JIRYEN ~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIAVIN ~p kY 1
3 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW A 3y 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5333 M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YTAN - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YTIRT —N° yEY 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12, " 3y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77596 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1
10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TLVA-YIN 2R’ 1
i1 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VA4%y) 77914 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5333 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AT RN -(93) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER INNAY T (1)
17 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) Y%a372943-1(16) (1)
18 §5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7754 9073 I
20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 54 ) (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING YA (1
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW N1Zy (n
23 131-02603 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET T7 58 RIN wkY 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD bEED 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b3 % 7.5K19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 NP h ¥ 8,2K15X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP ~ NUT 9/32-28 uyhsI 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AT N -2 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFTHN =B BF- 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIT A 4 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 VSZ&xY 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 #02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AT BN - 1
33 #01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AT BN - 1
34 SS-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 ILIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR IN -7 wYa 1
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 Y 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARE VA VIS RV 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE IPIF(R 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Y fAMAEY 1
40 #03 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 FINYIHE R 2
41 #01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 1
42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG MA%Y D=20.5 L=8 1
43 #03  131-60700 BELT COVER (B) NN - (B) 1
NOTE (#=) #01....FOR MO-6904G,MO-6914G MO-6904G,M0-6914GFH

M0-6916GSH
8 &




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




1 132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASM. yay 193 1
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT Yay 7 (1
3 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 ;v VISR SN (5)
4 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A 3N A 1
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bx:«/ 15/64-28 1.=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR A5AMI T 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA 33 M5 L=8 3
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN V%Y 77y 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Y2y 177" 5%) 1
10 #03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) AZ 37y (C) 1
11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YheIxY 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 SS-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 uyhri Wb 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L33 % 7T6X20%4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9%X3.5 FIP A¥ P 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B 3T IE N TIVIB 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER F WA TIVIT MAY 1
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Y2y Ik -7V B 1
19 132-05406 CRANESHAFT BUSHING C CAZN 1
20 131-04906 0IL ADJUSTING BAR 2)ayFaveyi v 1
21 #01 131-08808 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D VI IR - TIVE D 1
22 #02 131-08907 CRANESHAFT BALL BEARING D Yay sE WA 7YY D 1
23 #01 131-08006 CRANESHAFT BUSHING D DAL 1
24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAL N vkYy 1
26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FN Y 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NNV AL I 1
28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD WY AN 1152 1
29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wht53y 11/64-40 L=18 2
30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. MRFVE v 4h (0339) 1
31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWeIFY 11/64-40 L=18 {2)
32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SM-6061202-TP * SCREW M6 L=12 ayEI7FE Wb M6 L=12 (1)
34 #01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. IAN-n -AYYF AYI 1
35 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eIy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IVeS5XY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhI7FE Wb M6 L=12 (1)
38 #02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. JAN-n -A9F BI3 1
39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IRy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
41 132-20801 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, LEFT JAN-N -U9h” TR ALAT Y 1
42 132-20900 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, RIGHT JHN-N =0yt TV b A 1
43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YI AZnYh 3 1
44 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 5%y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IheIxy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 132-05901 BALANCER N Y- 1
48 SS-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 5%y 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 #04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NZT I (C) 1
50 132-21007 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, LEFT Y- -0y bt TUL Akde ) 1
51 132-21106 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, RIGHT YYN=n =0yh” TV R AR 1
NOTE (#%352) #01. .. .FOR MO-6904G,M0-6914G M0-69046G,M0-6914GH
#02....FOR M0-6916G M0-6916GH
#03....FOR MO-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G ,M0-6916GfH
#04....FOR M0-6914G MO-6914GFH

*FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.
BB, Y hOADEXIIRY T,




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

eHEREEH R (R

20




1 131-1Ud50 FEED FURKED UKANK ASM. NIV 9FANBITITI3 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DR1VING BRANCH CRANK NIV GFANAYTYY (n
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 IYH7733y° M6 L=14 (D
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV 9y 7 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NIV YT TP ARN 1
[ 132-07955 NEEDLE DRIVING ARY ASK. NIV 997 73 I
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM VISR @))]
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oyar7H3y M6 L=14 (1)
9 #07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MYFN UYFT b VA 2

10 #07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B M7V 997 b VB 2

1T 707 132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN PIN C MNTF U9 € UC pA

12 #07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MZN Y yA 1

13 #07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B MR We VB 1

14 #07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C M7h g e 1

15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR NN Y INIARN 1

16 T32-10158 NEEDLE ROD (C) ASH. MF I(C)7 T

17 132-10109 NEEDLE ROD (C) ME W(C) (D

18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NYF UV (D

19 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING,UPPER YR TITARN 1

20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NIF AR T Y 1

T EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VAT |

22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER NIPARS ¥ 1

23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 t53y 1/8-44 L=T 1

24 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NI{PAFEADTYIMA 1

25 #04  MDO-500S1800 DOX5 S #18S DOX5(S¥1¥y =9) #18S 2

- NG MAMVFIN & T

27 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI{PAFIAA 1

28 #03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE IVEAS ) 1

29 #04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRYN INIANTVH 1

30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAVTYHE 4 1

31 F0Z  123-86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER = 29BN T VA |

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AN A 2

33 $S-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A EY 11/64-40 L=5 1

34 #05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MAIFYE Y 1

35 #04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE =EVn In){hsVE Y 1

36 FO2 T 123-T2207 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER EVMEY 7 VRV PSS A T

37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

38 #03  132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MLMFVY VE AN 1

39 #04  132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =FYN INI{FVE v AN 1

40 #02  123-72405 CHAIN LOOP =3 a9BYAI{ TV v A 1

47 SM-4040855-5P SCREW FAFT I

42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. MAVY2IN 7 73 1

43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER MAVYarHN - (1)

44 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK ayy (0.8)

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (0.39)

a5 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING NFVITN AT T 791 @3]

47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT NS VDU ES AN (D

48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP NAT B A (N

49 #07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A A7V78R875y e VA 1

50 #07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A2 7438757 VB 1

51 FOT — 13T-22205 FTEED BRANCH CRARK PIN C ATV IRRBTFIIE YC T

52 #07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D A7V RISy I YD 1

53 #02  MD0-500S2100 DOX5 S #218 DOX5(S¥{y" 29) #21S 2

54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV Y JRIAMNIT~(13) 2

55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV 9T IRTANGT - (1)

56 SS-8660610-1P SCREW 1/2-40 =6 TRy 1/74-40 L=6 2)

57 $S5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 2

58 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK Iyy 0.09

59 $5~8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M2¥ 9/64-40 L=5 1

60 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ' vy 0.04

(i3 SH-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=Z.8 H=4 TYviy D=2.8H=4 T

62 #05  132-55005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE {95 YN YRYP A 1

63 #04  132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE =XUN INYR A 1

64 #02  132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =y ahynYh A 1

65 #05  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 A%y 1/8-44 1L=2.8 1

56 05 MDO-50082100 DOX5 S #2138 DOXG(S5T 39) RZ18 T

67 #06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAFY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIZh 9y 1

69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NI OVYIE N % 2

NOTE (3E32) #01....FOR MO-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914GHH

#02....FOR M0-6916G

#03. .. .FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G
#04. .. FOR M0-69146G

#05. .. .FOR M0-6904G

#06. ., FOR MO-6914G,H0-69166G
#07....SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-6916GH
M0-6904G , M0-6916G
MO-6914G/H
MO-6904G
MO0-6914G, ¥0-6916GH
BN G



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
BYBER (1)




1 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. FPVIRYY & 1 (F3) 1
2 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR SFrybE ¥ (1
3 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
4 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¢5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 viy D=2.6 H=2.7 ()
6 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SFII} §))
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7°Wr ey (2)
8 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIVARYY & A (D
9 $S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IILIEy 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK A7VHd By (1)

11 121-16216 FEED CAM T (D

12 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A79Favey hA (N

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SELYPAFIN % 1

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFIIME YA R 1

15 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L5y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD A7 IF Iy 1

17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIb5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING . VAN VA Y 1

19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B& 279" 79y B 1

20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. VALV ARY 1

21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D, A7INTIV D 1

22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. 179a 79y E 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT F7V3 JITALN 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR LA AVIPE Y 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT vabai 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT IEF AT 1

27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FN 3y M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AIE BN % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER EYE Ay oy 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oy 1

31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B I avy A70h71 ¥B 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. Yary 9T 43 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM Ay VAL (N

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X%0.8 L=12 I¥HI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 #01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A 279759875V 7" VA 1

36 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B A797ERAITYIC VB 1

37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C NUANEST U PTAMIY 1

38 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A2V7ARRI5 e VD 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN Yaxyyys ey 1

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyhrryh 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B Yax2I9F ¥ 2 %(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK SaxyIvy 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR yaxyy v vhy- 1

44 131-20605 WASHER =3 abFvay b ¥ b 3 1

45 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¢33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

46 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A CEEVZ A VA RN T 1

47 121-19210 FORKED CRANK FYANESL Y Y] 1

48 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nYyr732y M6 L=14 1

49 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 MAYY B=10.3 L=4 1

50 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

51 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7V 7AFAMES-(73) 2

52 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR AV PRIAMHT - (1)

53 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bRAXY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

NOTE (&)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 10 =

BIRE




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EDBIR (2)




1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. L PAUEVIN Y VA 1
2 132-15108 NAIN FEED BAR Yatyyagh vy (n
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 77X939N hY (n
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ 9¥ va M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET 3 UY VI Mr-IN 9%y 1
[ 132=15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHAT ENNZ ety 1
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EVING Sy 3 i a2 o) 1
8 §S-6090620-TP SCREW (& 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Fyryaa 1
10 121-18204 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 77°7%) 1° A 3
11 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 777 7%93 Aor {4 1
12 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAWLFRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE 3 - 1
14 132-16007 0IL SHIELD CASE GASKET 1% 9h-AN 9y 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW a3y 1
16 SH-4030455-3P SCREW TRy M3 L4 2
17 132-17104 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT NY{434x 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL ¥ IFITRTY S 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE EVANLY VAT i) NS 1
20 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 433" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CAN OTL SHIECD PLATE ATYRRIF INY 1
22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v3%y° M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 770 3% Avh{ar Ny 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION N gAY {4 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FAT %Y M5 L=12 2
26 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER N IFagEyAMAT - Z
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 3 & 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT yh ghvHrEy s 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM, YL 2 {FBAET-(I3) 1
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR LT T1F% Xh7- [V
32 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 M3 1/4-40 L=3 [@))]
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EVING Y ME S A e 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING WM 1
35 SH-4040855-SP SCREW A FY 1
36 132-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK N YC FITIN T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4Ny 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fareyiy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING PANAAR =122 Al 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b yFageyyvy 1
41 RE-0500600-K0 E-RING & Eg* 4bAY 5 1
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. N Sy 25— (43) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR PN IV 7 [@))]
44 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (n
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER VNI EVAS Vbl 1
43 S8-6661110-3P SCREW  1/2-40 L=11 YRy 1/4-40 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥N gFIIEIY M1 Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oYy ’ 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING b vFageILn <N 3 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 7947995 73 1
51 T18-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN TTRTVE Y (T
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER 77179y 74 (n
53 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Y73y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM vl b (n
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UYHI7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
56 132-18102 SLIDE BLOCK TIEIVC vHIT ¥ T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW b 98 vy 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT N yay stk 1
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 VvEy D=T.2 H=2.T 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 Fa 37 M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 UF % % 4.6X7.5K0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0.8 LY b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 Y7 3 6.2X13X1 1
64 #03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG pay VAN 1
65 #01 120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG JaxIyn 1
56 #02 123-82503 MATN FEED DOG pET VI T
67 #03  117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77879 1
68 #01 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG Y22 vALS 1
69 #02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
70 #03 123-83402 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ¥ akryne 1
71 F01 116-01809 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG 33 Z7IN T
72 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $58-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhrE bh 11/64-40 L=9.,5 1
74 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrst b 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER EVISE Vs oAl i 1
78 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8T1=4.5 Y D=8%4.5 T—
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER EUANL 75 R 1
78 S5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 337 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
79 #02 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ®akoyn 1
NOTE (¥ E0) #01....FOR M0-6914G M0-6914GH
#02....FOR MO-6916G M0-6916GH
#03....FOR MO-6904G H0-6904GH

-12 =




7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

B—I3, T —\EER




56— B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING

1 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 LI2y 2
2 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING V-1 - JRIARD 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING W=D =3 JTIARR 2
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER - AN - 1
5 #06  132-21205 UPPER LOOPER ARM Yyh-n <07 1
[ SS-OI51ZI0-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T1.8 V5% WF 15/64-28 T
7 #02  123-83600 UPPER LOOPER YN - 1
8 #01  132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM YYh-ne -55 1
9 #06  123-83808 UPPER LOOPER YYRh-n° - 1

10 132-23656 UPPER SUPPORT ASM. YIh-N = 4 3173 1

T 132-72005 UPPER T.OOPER GUIDE TN —F AF (@)

12 132-23805 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER B Yy-n -2 % B (1

13 132-23904 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT SIh-n =0 b (1N

14 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73Y 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 6=6 1

6 I31-70600 RUBBER RING 0T I

17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L3y M6 L=12 2

18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 2729y ey 3X6 1

19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. SN =3 9F )3 1

20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JAN-N -y v (1)

2T T31-259309 WASHER 7T IR (D

22 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 oyhrk Wb 15/64-28 (N

23 131-32600 COLLAR b Faveyhs- 1

24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM, S S M A S T ol TS ] 1

25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N -4vIvM (Oh) 1

76 S8-7090850-SP SCREW §764-40 1.=8 YWES3Y9764-40 L=8 T

27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP SAN-N -FvE Y 1

28 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L7337 1/8-44 L=4 1

29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER AN —FVE VAN - 1

30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 FA* 239" M4 L=6 2

31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YN 187771 3% T

32 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT Ygh-nt -Fyer Y I 1

34 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIETZY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT W-ne =Fyer v (es ) 1

36 $8-TT10840-3P SCREW 11/64-401=7.8 TWeTRy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 T

37 #03  B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) MM LN BV A 1

38 #03  B1422-804-B00 PIN (B) MINV =N -b Y B 1

39 #03  B1422-804-C00 PIN (C) AN -UN -y C 1

40 #03  B1422-804-D00 PIN (D) MM -Up -y D 1

41 703 BI422-804-E00 PINCE) SR AR T

42 $$-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

43 $S-9090410-TP SCREW oyhrE M 1

44 $S-6090620-TP SCREW L3xy 1

45 115-45100 GAUGE YIh-N AN HI y -y 1

15 T31-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN Ty aie v T

47 #04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, N=h =3 FRFAMIT~(I3) 2

48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR V=N -3 PEAIAMET - (N

49 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE SA0-n A7y 1

51 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TRy 9/64-40 L=6 T

52 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIN-n = b 74 1

53 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.05

54 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAb7%y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

55 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL =N 7 RN~ N 1

T

DIL=N T T AT

57 #05  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. =N =3 JAFTAMIT-(I3) 1
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR K1 =3 JATANET - (1
59 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
60 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Yyh-n =47V (L) 1
(31 5S-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA iy U/64-40 =6 T
62 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD M =Ny 1
63 #03  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIh-N -9 JA 1
64 #03  132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YPh-n -3 4B 1
65 #03  132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YIN-N =5 JC 1
6 F03  I32-ZI700 UPPER LOUPER SHAFT & AN~ =Y JA T
67 #03  132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B IJ4h-ne -3 4B 1
68 #03  132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YaN-n" -3 2C 1
69 #05  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER IPh-n - 1
NOTE (i) #01. .. .FOR H0-6914G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-6916GH
#02.,..FOR MO-6914G M0-6914GH
#03. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &

#04. .. _FOR M0-6904G, M0-6914G
#05. .. .FOR ¥0-69166
#06. .. .FOR M0-6904G

- 14 -

M0-6904G,M0-6914G

MO-6916GH
M0-6904GH



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6916G)
—ERN—/BHRMO-6916G)

33
39 15 27~31
$ <
Z
&7 I
]
|
,—9
1
g -
/ 1
| 1
3
2- 1
I
6
37
32
REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ____t__‘/___)(__:f_________QY_Y__
1 121-20416 BRACKET =Y aPRTHIT % 1
2 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhI7HH M M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =y avhYy 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =y a¥hvE VI 9 1
5 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER 23 aTHYA-A - 1
[ TI8~T93 17 CHATN TOUPER DRIVIRG ARM SAEVZ M) Il T
7 131-29309 WASHER I3 95 YAT9 Yy - 1
8 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrk Mh 15/64-28 1
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN AS. S a7 My VR i 1T 1
10 131-26206 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ AT I Y (1)
1T 13T-26305 THATY LOUPER SLIDE BLOTK =3 IVAIAIT N (93]
12 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING LR LA 1
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM ALy VEVINUD 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=I12 uyhITIE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 1
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =3 avhvoh 1
6 T3T-Z8T03 BUSHING, FORAT YT aAVT INEAIN T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =¥ a9hYy 29N 1
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK BV VEDINULM 4 1
19 #01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ 29AVAYN e V(Fa9)A 1
20 #01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =3 ayhvaYh et v($39)B 1
21 FOT T3T-26701 PIR, LONG C =3 ITAVITF € (739 )C T
22 #ol 131-26800 PIN , LONG D =¥ 29AvIYM Pe V(#39)D 1
23 #01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A B ARV VEVI S TSIE TS 1
24 #01 131-27303 PIX , SHORT B =¥ a9hv3Y Je v(4v)B 1
25 #01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =3 ahVIYE I v (4Y)C 1
75 FO0T T3T=27501 PIR, SHORT T =5 a9AvaYE IC Y3V T
27 #01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =¥ 2=y B A TIVS A 1
28 #01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =y 24y nyh A 7YV B 1
29 #01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ 2-4Y b AT 7YV C 1
30 #01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =y* 3-4y Oy A 792 D 1
K] —H0T B2TT9-816-E00 BEARING E =7 3-37 W N 7997 E T
32 PS-0200062-~KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Y4t ety 2X6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=§ 2Ry 1
34 132-20108 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YN -4 % 1
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bA%Y" M5X0,8 L=6 1
38 T SH-B05040Z-TF "SCREW 1353 Z
37 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3¥ 11/64-40 L=4 1
38 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 e74y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 $§-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMTEY 11/64-40 L= 1

NOTE (#:83) #01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS RIRW&



Ma AR (1)

REF. NO  NOTE PART NO, B DESCRIPTILON _________. [ A T S Gty
121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT A1y 2 1
131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING 31y A4 1
131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. A1y 7252095 92 1
131-15209 THRUST ARM A1y 9252095 (n
$S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
S8-SI51210-TP ~SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 A% Wb 15/64-28 [€))
131-16801 LIFTING ARM hee Al 1
131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ALV evy s 1
131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM FFIRETH LA -4 423 1
131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AFLUETS YN & 4 n
T31-15 LEVER AT U - [eN]
131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER A4195* by’ - (n
131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING HLex7yon 3 (n
§S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IXEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 X v3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (n
PS-0300142-KH SPRING FIN 0.3 X 14 AT IIT TV IK14 M
$8-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v33y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 @)}
131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING HIn 3
131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW a7y un -3y
131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A7 LN oA R
T3T-16900 PRESSER LTFTING LEVER LS A2
131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK L7y 792
131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING AHLTF U5 A 2
131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING APL7r Absnt -

NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhz#yh M6
~NS-GTI0420-57 “NOT T1763-40 YA7FIF 11/64-40
SH-6061200-SP SCREW ¥6 L=12 £33y M6 L=12

§S-4110715-SP
S$S-7111410-TP
§8-8110520-TP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

SCREW 11/64-40 L=14

SCRER 11/64-40 L= 4.5
R

a3 11/64-40 L=7
YAL72Y 11/64-40 L=14
PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5

132-12 FFIFRVETFT
121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. APTE 993
122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER AHLFaveyRy ¥
131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AyrFadeyiyh
132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER FIXE TIN -
131-70402 RUBBER RING [N

131-70402 RUBBER RING < oyyy
SM-8040402-TP SCREW-M4X0.,7 L=4 ARy M4X0,7 L=4
132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AHTH TRaR
$5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=9.5
137-T2308 ADJUSTING BASE U FITIFY T 4
132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW AR Ebi Y
132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK v Datdagabeyay
131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING

S§-7150740-SP
RE-0300000-E0
§8-7161040-SP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7

Fbeye Fadeyds v 3
IAL73Y 15/64-28 L=7

R 4.6X7.5X0.5
E-RING 3
SCREW 1/4-24 1= 9.5

- 16 -

LIF T % 4.8X7.5X0.5
EX 4hty 3
wAL73Y 1/4-24 L=9.5




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2}

X XBR (2)




1 #03 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM rHIvs 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1IN 1
3 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 Yhk53y° 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01 123-81752 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. 3T Fya Y 1
5 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THreyy (N
6 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%>° 9/64-40 1=6 (D
7 S$S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.,9 eIy 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
8 B1508-804-000 SPRING AT MIIIN (1)
9 117-00408 STITCH TONGUE VAN IR Y- (1)
10 $S-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L%y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
11 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHVE A (1)
12 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT Hz (1)
13 #04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD MAS METY 1
14 #02 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. HIryay 1
15 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AIeyy (1)
16 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 533 9/64-40 L=6 D
17 $S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L73y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
18 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT b1 VAP (1)
19 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)
20 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IWLIFY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
21 B1508-804-000 SPRING T NIV % (1
22 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE Y (1
23 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&2 (1)
24 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD I-Ap A (1)
25 #04 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Ihe53y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
26 #03 123-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASK. R YEL L S AYE 1
27 121-57319 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM 2 yILavkyy v7° (D
28 123-81208 FRONT PRESSER (FOR 16) YIFFL(1639) (1N
29 123-81307 REAR PRESSER (FOR 16) YYOFHI(163%) (1)
30 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 VR IAVFFIRY Y (D
31 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING UEVECEVS S RSN §))
32 123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER XI%¥T (N
33 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ¥y Iy (3)
34 B1514-816-000  SCREW AHIDF N F NYERY (1D
35 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (N
36 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 5%y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (D
37 #03 121-68803 FINGER GUARD b AR MR 1
38 #04 121-14112 PRESSER FOOT ARM THIys 1
39 #04 121-60800 STOPPER HHIAbyN - 1
40 #04 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 ¥ b % 3.5X6X0.5 1
NOTE (iE32) #01....FOR MO-6904G MO-6904GF
#02....FOR M0-6914G M0-6914Gf3
#03....FOR M0-6916G MO-6916GF

#04. .. .FOR MO-6904G,M0-6914G

_]_8'_

MO-6904G,M0-6914GH



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
E RSl

K0-6904G

M0-69146

10-11-12-13

_

t,—— e — — —

-~

M0-6916G




1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Favhv{ TV 1
2 #01  131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, AMFarIn 35927 9(7h) 1
3 #01  131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {MFaryn 3y (%) 1
4 #04  131-40652 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, IhFayInt 3pyacy (3 ) 1
5 #05 131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMF9IN 392" 9 (A5%%) 1
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW NN 2 (%) M
7 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED M9y 2 (7h) (N
8 131-40504 THREAD TENSION SPRING, GREEN {MFaryn z VY (1
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING, PURPLE AN ELMINE IS (N

10 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AN ayye3(TH) (1)

11 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW AN aryNs(E) D

12 131-40405 THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN {hMayyyys 3y (0

13 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE {b£avyyv3 A5¥% (1)

14 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR M a9y (N

15 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER b Fandyy AL (n

16 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING YR E! (@)

17 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT MFIIYN 33 Thb (n

18 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {Mavyy 5 (2)

19 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {MavyT Y n

20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 IYH73Yh 11/64-40 (n

21 04 SS-8110410-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 5y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

22 #04 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Vv ey 2.3X5 1

23 #02  $S-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 wALTZY" 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A% 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2

25 #04  131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JAMIMITVIIA A 1

26 #04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A YA MIMITVIL A 1

27 #04  131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B YAV IMITVHA B 1

28 #04  131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK JA{MAAYA 1

29 #04  131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE SAMTVH 1

30 #04  131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING APTVF44 AbAN 3 1

31 #04  B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE AN TRy 1

32 #04  131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL., JAAMIAFY2 1

33 #04  131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT JAMIAT ) 1

34 #04  131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE YA{MN HYT VI 1

35 #04 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET Jah-N Ab VA MR A 1

36 #04  SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 0=3.4 rvyy I

37 #04 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER F3IP AP b % 6.4X11X0.3 1

38 #04  SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Fa* %9 M5 L=8 1

39 #04  SS-4090415-SP SCREW-9/64-40 L=4 Fa* 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

40 #04  SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 A}y 9/64-40 L=4 1

a1 #04  SS-4080415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

42 #04  SS§-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa° 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

43 #04  SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 32y 11/64-40 L=5 1

44 #04 8S-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A3y 15/64-28 L=5 1

45 #02  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FAUTEIANTVI4 3

46 03~ 132-25107 TESTON DISK THREAD GUIDE FITIFFINTVIA 7

47 #04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL, YA 9T vFYa Y 1

48 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST SZ IS EVSS (1)

49 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Farvy STV (1)

50 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMITIN FP Tz (0

51 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT A M FavyFo b §))]

52 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JAMFITIIN R (1

53 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFIOIY TH{FYN A (1)

54 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK a9y 5 (2)

NOTE (ZER) #01....FOR MO-6904G,H40-69166 ¥0-6904G, MO6916GHA
(1 PC. IS USED.) 1 e
FOR M0-69146G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,40-6916GH
(2 PC. ARE USED.) 2 FEfE
#02....FOR MO-6904G MO-6904GH
#03....FOR MO-6914G,H0-6916G M0-6914G,HM0-6916GA3
#04....FOR MO-6916G M0-6916GH

#05....FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G

-90 =

M0-69046G,M0-6916GH




12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A A BEHR

RN
:-m,_:’)),»’} [
NG
Q <
o,
2-10-11
/__—_“'—________— T T T T T T

47




1 #01 R4300-J6F-L00  THROAT PLATE INEL 1
2 #02 R4306-J6H-JO0  THROAT PLATE nNI14 1
3 #03 R4612-J6H-LOO  THROAT PLATE YEE] 1
4 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C MR8 4(C) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 32y 11/64-40 1=6 2
7 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NI{A% 4B I 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 2
9 #01 123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. JHAZNI I AL 1

10 #02 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 2 YAVFLESUR 1

11 703 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. JAAZNIIFALTR 1

12 118-06304 PLUG Y4474 (1)

13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheIky 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

14 118-46607 SPRING JEAZ AN T I NV % (N

15 121-32619 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET JAAZN Y A4 (1)

16 #01 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NITaE LA (0N

17 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B RIE A FYIv A B (1)

19 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A R4 F IV A A (1)

20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAR ZFAN T ) (1)

21 SS-G111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyETE Vb 11/64-40 L=9.58 (1)

22 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER JHATAY T (1)

23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT TR AN N =3 7 (N

24 #04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER JAAZZTAD I IIPYN A (N

25 $8-70980710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThbI2y° 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2)

26 #03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JAAZZGAN T 7 (N

27 #03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JARATZTAN I IIPIN A (N

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN FFIL Y (1)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BN = 93y 77932 (1)

30 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IheI3y 15/64-28 L=11 n

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM, R84 IAMUA =03 (N

32 123-78006 SPRING IR ARANUN =N % (n

33 121-33708 HOLDER PIN PIGSERIL Y (1

34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JHAIN RIAA (1)

35 #05 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A Y44 fA (1)

36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NIWSHEIET Y (D

37 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (&4 0 (1)

38 #04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD W2 1

39 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER 2 1

40 #03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NIk 1

41 #03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER Iz 1

42 #03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 L33y 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 #03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IWLI%Y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE JHAZ 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER nJ1&74 2

47 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k5%y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT MIVrH¥IT 1

49 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

50 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG RIA A K -IvT A 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR M0-6904G M0-6904GH
#02....FOR M0-6914G MO-6914GH
#03... .FOR MO-6916G MO-6916GHH

#04. .. .FOR M0O-6904G,M0-6914G
#05....FOR M0-6914G,M0-6916G

- 929 =

M0-6904G,M0-6914GH
M0-6914G,M0-6916GH




13.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B A AR

1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YUARTAVADF I3 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YIRARTAVAYF" (N
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 UHI7HE M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-51303 KENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARYF I 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YURZY INIADN 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YIART® I9TUAGN 1
7 #01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LIATFFL(A) 1
8 #01 $S-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 #02  120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LIARHHT 1
10 #02 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v3%y° 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 137-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAAY AN T ) 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIRRY" 7 RANT-D 1
13 #03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A APV7AIAITVIL VA 1
14 #03  131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIV7ARRISY I VB 1
15 #03  131-22205 CRANK PIN C APV 7av4I5y e vC 1
16 #03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D IV 7ANAITI I VD I
17 #04 131-50503 PLAIN ENIFE LA 1
18 #05 120-04909 KNIFE YA 1
19 $S-9090823-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 yHIE b 1
20 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 Y5 ¥ % 3.7%8X0.3 1
21 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ARIN T IATAMGT-(F3) 1
22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR AN IT IAFANYS - (1)
23 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MAFY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.8 Yhe73y" 11/64-40 L=17.8 1
NOTE (#3&) #01....FOR M0-6904G, H0-6914G MO-6904G, MO~6914GFH

#02....FOR ¥0-6916G MO-6916GH

#03....SELECTIVE PARTS BN

#04. .. .FOR MO-6914G ¥0-6914GH

#05. ., .FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G

MO-6904G,M0-6916GH



SHm AN BB GR

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. NMVIIR 1

2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NI{b7Thb 1

3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER N7z M E 1

4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG PATY 1

5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT XY 1

6 #01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MV TIOFCE-N —)J3 1

7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. MIVAFIECE-N = )ry1 Y (N
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) ML4¥e 7% (F=N -)J3 (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MUAER T (1N
10 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILTRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TANK IRV VAV (1)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER IRVYAYI74 (1)
13 $$-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA* 3y 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 b P 3 3.7X7X1 (1
15 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TILF3Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

16 #02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) MVAZIVIF({vE-)I3 1

17 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) NIV ¥ 2% (4va-)591 (1)
18 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) NIVAEIE({v4-))3 (N
19 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MV ¥ (1)
20 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILFRT 9/64-40 L=6 (n
21 131-62904 TANK IRV VAV §))
22 131-63001 TANK COVER IXVVAYITA (1)
23 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA* 3y 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
24 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 v b 3 3.7X7X1 (1)

NOTE (#3)

#01.,..FOR MO-6904G,M0-6914G
#02....FOR MO-6916G

- 24 -

M0-69046G,M0-6914GH
MO-6916GH




|

|

_

_

' _

|
DR
o I 70 T
I A\NJMBL- - .|é@wu“
| |

|

X EEA
G
|
< .
o
4;—@%
é%\
it
L
x\
% f
iy

l\Lo

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS




1 132-30305 WORM TA-A 1
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASM. Fayad vy (v y 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP Yayay y7e A (1)
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR i-A% ¥ (N
5 §8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 I19-18109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE ¥YWYr Y Rq ey
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR o (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION YAy e oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥y vy s(yan) (n

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b ZAVAAT - (1)

11 123-16105 CASING r-yvr (D

12 123-16204 COVER A VL Q)]

13 $§-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FA* 2y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)

14 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

15 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYryRy (1)

6 132-29356 FLOAT ASH, ERUA 1

17 121-29805 FLOAT Ve (D

18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR SUEUMVAE M (1

19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT YEIFI (1)

20 SM-4060801-SE SCREW a3y 1

71 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITIE Ab 2

22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6, 5X11X1 t9% 4 % 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM Xahan {70 3 1

24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [AES YA 0.03

25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-MIY 74 0A- 1

26 SQ-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYRR 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT ISEV A S 5 o 1

28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA" 37" M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE M-y 1

30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET AT -9 N vxy 1

31 SQ-1110451-4Z CONNECTING SCREW N7 VIR 1

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRsIYh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. 7= 4b (43) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 Fat a3y M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 SQ-1110451-¥7Z CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 bYryRy 1

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NMAT MR 3

39 131-44100 OILING PIN M)Favakty 1

40 121-30407 OIL FELT N Favzke v 7zib 1

41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG J=4X4 .5 L=3 %y D=4%4.5 L=3 I

42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 A3y 1

43 131-43417 OILING PIN YIN-N -¥avzl” v 1

44 121-30605 OIL FELT YIb-N —%avak’ vy 7k 1

45 132-30107 OIL PLUG YYD %92k Yy 1

46 S5-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 I

47 132-30008 OIL FELT PRESSER VIR -¥aya7zhbiiz 1

48 121-30803 OIL FELT YIf-N %2927k 1

49 $S§-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 The73y" 3/32-56 L=3 1

50 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.06

51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE TA-ANY 2T FH AN 1

52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsIvh 11/64-40 1

53 SQ-1110451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYRR 1

54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.17

55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE MR BEe VEayaTehby /b 1

56 310-18005 SCREW TN 2

57 132-29109 OIL FELT B NIZR YDV ae YEana7ohbB 1

58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NIZR 9Py IE yEavaTolbA 1

59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER WY LANRASRTE S AVES A Yy R 2

60 310-18005 SCREW Fat 39 1

61 132-28000 FELT PRESSER SPACER MEFIT R FFIIN —F- |

62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE a2 VS & 0.29

63 5Q-0000451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 1

64 SQ-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW 1

-96 -

N AT VEIRY




16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B2 ERT—T7IVE%

15

1 118-508156 CASE SPONGE VRt SV 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE I9795-2 1
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. VIR VEEE VS 1
4 #01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. X 32-W(8ry 39)93 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE( SEMI-SUNKEN) IR 32~ {30y 2y) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIIR 32—} (@)
7 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIIx J2-p(I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIX Y- ¥ (n
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIIA Ja-byT (D
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-px 1)
11 S5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 52377 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrh 9/64-40 (3
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER [ /A ¥ Y 4
14 131-56500 DUST~PROOF RUBBER SPACER FUIva AAN -4 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Yr1%E Wb 4
16 #02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Ja-} 1
17 #02  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 pFA3Y" 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 #02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 R 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER |42 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y $¥T 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) -7 N (&Y av) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER vEx IZRIN - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayhr}sh 4
24 #01  SE-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 WWITEIFY 3
25 SK-3311500-SC W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 wes3y” D=3.1 L=15 6
26 Sk-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=b.1 L=32 YWeI3y D=5.1 L=32 4
27 §5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73Y" 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 [ b | 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N33 3 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (3%32)

#01... .EXCEPT JE
#02....FOR JE

JERER<
JER



BILAT— 7 IVER

1 118-50815 CASE. SPONGE F-AxE VY 1
3 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE Y97 -2 1

3 $02  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 V9% 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 #02  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 WSR3y 3
5 #01  131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. R)IX 2=} (& VEVIIR 1
-5 T3T-56203 TLOTH WASTE CHUTE XIIT IR (T VET) gy)
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIT J2-}0 7 (1)

8 131-55908 CHUTE 1NLET LEVER J3-M* #UN° - (1)

9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING 33-MFN % (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Y2} F7° A (1)
T $5-5000430-3P SCREW 976440 L= 4.0 Ty 876490 I=4 )
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 2% Y3y D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 1=8 Zye V3 D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7%8X0.3 e5¥ ¥ 3 3.7X8%0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASK. F-7 0 (r v#y) 23 1
16 T3T-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FIIVTh )
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C YH{2%F B (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Y% 4k (D) 2
19 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIT F2-h(I3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIIR J2-NT § (1)
T T3T-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER T I2-T9T D
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya- b (1)
23 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 19239 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyA7#Yh -9/64-40 (3)
25 #02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIPT Iz} 1
5 TI8-49361 FRANE SUPPORT PLATE ASH- VRS L Z 2T T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING V- AIARYE § 1
28 S¥-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 oyhs7+E Ah M8 L=25 4
29 NM-6080600-SH NUT M8 mYA73Yh M8 131 4
30 WP -0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥5% ¥ 3 8.5X18X1.6 4
3T SK-3513200-5C “WOOD SCREW D<5.1 [=32 Ty D=5 1 L=32 )
32 111-55108 DRAWER Yy 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT WY ¥yz 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER VR YARIN - 1
35 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YAES3Y D=3.1 L=15 6
% WS- TO02560 KR SPRIRG WASHER  10XI8X2.5 M3 F 3 I0XI8X9 5 )
37 85-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5Y" 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 #01  SS-5110710-SP SCREW '11/64-40 L=7 ¥9239" 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 S r s 12
10 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 uyhrFvh 12

NOTE (i:3) #01. .. .EXCEPT JE JEIEER <
£02....FOR JE JEF

_28'_.



18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JHIBE4R (Z - T)




1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T 7973 Y 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥Y7591° Y (N
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S ] (N
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INEAS 2N (N
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FavkInty (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VLR (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELL WA M (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A A2 (n
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 myhrFYh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sal M VEIS ) Vb a1 (2)

11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 L5¥ 7 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ Z9E0va7E bh (2)

13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y 70y D(FYAA-7%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION Ty 7591 9 (N

15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL IS (1)

16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT N1 (1

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavkIn v (1)

18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEL DAL (2)

19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 77 Y32 (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAD YA/ (1)

71 NM-6080001-SE _ NUT M8 nyh7#9h M8 132 2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ FEUIRIE bh (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S A A VEAILY A AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VuyIE - 9% 7 73 1

26 I11-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z 37 Ty (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM, Z¥yya- A &b 43 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyh7E bh M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI R 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET LWl (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 o¥hIFIh M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 77932 (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyA7% b M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF X 6,2X11,4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥ 7 % 6.7X13X1 )]

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 #3A9%Y {4 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE A (n

39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT INE A S5 0

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE DS (1)

~-30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904G,MO—6914G)
RILEEEBIR(MO-6904G,MO—6914GH)

@




1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1PEFIYF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IMFY5F (Fa9)r3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1baFY5 $31B (D
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFY5 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE O A (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE VT T A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9(hx) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFF OY% 7 (D
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE M54V (1)
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMFANTVF (A 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMFINTY YT (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AVAFIVTYFA95 & 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMFH 9 (54) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IMYE7V A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhIROTE Y (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EVLEAZAREY, (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M YF9TY 5 (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1M595 HHIA (1)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥5I13%Yy" M6 L=15 (4)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh7Ivy M6 @)
22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa* 233 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YAy N4X0.7 232 (2)
24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fa I3y M4 L=12 (1)
25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* 2%y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YB3 M4X0.7 232 &)
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 4722 (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MRk 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYA7#9h M16X1.5 1y2 (1)
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7#9h M5 (4)
31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NFFH % 5.1%X9,.2X1.3 )
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE7%y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)
33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAt 233 M6 L=12 (2)
34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyh7#ve M6 132 (2)

-39 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6916G)

2L EBERBARMO-6916GH)

%
7




1 #01 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ANEFYIF(F3) 1
2 #02 131-68752 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(I3) 1
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M795" $41B (D
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1595 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANVEFE SYAS (6)
i 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE vk1 1 3 (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AMFE (YL) (1
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AVFF UY% 5 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IMFANT YA (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMIFAVT VI ()8 4 (1

1 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A MFANTVH D5 (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFINTYVIIIT & 4 (1

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IM7E 9 (34) (D

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LIV A (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AMEDTE Y (5)

16 279-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INFITY S79¥ay (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M ex9rY 5 (5)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A AMIFYF $HTA (D

19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1MF95" AY3 (1)

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £53%y M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA I3y M5 L=14 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myHrIYh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 33y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyh7#Yh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIXY M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 20 FA Iy M4X0.7 L=20 (1

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BYH7FYN M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (200 i (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NP3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHsFYE M16X1.5 192 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyysIvh M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NiP A 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEIZY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 AT 239" M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhrFYN M6 132 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM & Y3595 A N

37 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IMFIF" (Fag)s3 (2)

NOTE (ix&2) #01....FOR JE JEH
#02. .. .EXCEPT JE JER &<

~34 -




21.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
e BUTE SCER S B 1R

@1

@ i

16

FF.NO _ NOTE __PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION __________ Xk _v_ A _4________ 8y _
1 #01  $S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAZY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02  $S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PAFY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER NY BARYC AN 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 12Lv3-% (30CC) 1
5 #06  S$8-7092110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 YAYIRY 9/64-40 L=21 1
5 F06  NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayF7FIr 9/64-40 T
7 #03  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ITAZIFL 1
8 #04  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1
9 #03  §$5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1

10 #06  115-65405 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYARIIT 1
T F05  B4111-804-00F UPPER KNITE FI-a- F3F VIR I
12 #06  SS-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 nYHIE A 11/64-40 L=24 1
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE FanIyI4AR 1
14 115-65702 WASHER YIAZIIL 4" % 1
15 #04  115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYARHD - 1
16 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE SERAFYNFT T i
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASH. AR (93) 1
18 119-65704 PEDAL INE S (D
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AR Y (2)
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oYHhsE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
21 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 FA3Y 3/32-56 1=2.5 T
22 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FaT 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
23 #05  118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER IAZBN - 1
24 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YYAREHL 1
NOTE (iE&) #01, .. .FOR ¥0-69046G MO-6904GFH

#02....FOR MO-6914G,M0-6916G
#03. .. .FOR M0O-6904G,M0-6914G
#04. . ..FOR MO-6904G,M0-6916G
#05. ...FOR MO-6914G
#06. .. .FOR MO-6916G,

MO-6914G,M0-6916GH
¥0-6904G,MO-6914GH
MO-6904G,MO-6916GHE
MO-6914GH
MO-6916GH



N BB

17
e a0
3
F:
— =)

14-17

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ~_______DESCRIPTION_______ ___®_ _v__o*_ 4 _____ @y _
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. VIMUIVINE VAUED) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A ZVYF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaxIVoF Bt VAN I (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG MUANVIN I (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N SN - (F29) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ISEZISCEDD) §9)
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) An F(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sh Anrr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7%) (1

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS |a542) (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE N SN - (2 1) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 e =-hn - 1
14 #01 MDO-50082104 NEEDLE DOX5 S #215-4 n) DOX5(Sy{¥y av) #218-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER I-NY 74 hA- 1
17 #02 MD0O-50051804 NEEDLE DOX5 S #18S-4 ) DOX5(SH{Yy* av) #185-4 1

NOTE (3%3)

#01....FOR MO-6904G,M0-6916G
#02....FOR MO-6914G

- 36 —

M0-6904G,H0-6916G/H
M0-6914GH




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL 53l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H___NO 2% H N W H N B H N

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6060001-SE 32 34 | SM-4041201-SC 32 24 $5-5090610-SP 27 11
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 | NM-6060001-SE 34 35 SM-4041201-SC 34 25 §8-5090610-8P 28 23
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041455-3N 10 27 SS-5110710-SP 4 31
B1422-804-A00 14 37 | NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4042001-SC 32 25 S8-6110710-SP 27 17
B1422-804-B00 14 38 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4042001-SC 34 26 8§-5110710-SP 28 3
B1422-804-C00 14 39 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 §§-5110710-SP 28 38
B1422-804-D00 14 40 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4050855-SP 20 38 SS-5150510-SP 20 44
B1422-804-E00 14 41 NM-6160511-SE 32 29 SM-~4050855-SP 26 28 $§-6060210-Sp 18 17
B1508-804-000 18 8 NM-6160511-SE 34 30 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 $5-6060340-SP 18 10
B1508-804-000 18 21 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SH-4051255-SP 4 7 S5-6060340-Sp 18 36
B1510-814-000 18 24 | NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4051255-SP 12 25 $8-6060440-TP 14 1
B1511-814-000 - 18 18 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SM-4051405-SE 32 20 SS-6060440-TP 18 23
B1514-816-000 18 34 | NS-6090310-SP 35 6 SH-~4051405-SE 34 21 S5-6080320-SP 10 15
B1604-704-000 10 6 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-~4051601-SC 26 35 SS-6080340-SP 12 178
B1620-804~000 10 43 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4060801-SE 26 20 S5-6080340-SP 16 17
B2119-816-A00 15 27 |} NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4061201-SE 32 33 SS-6080410-SP 12 53
B2119-816-B00 16 28 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4061201-SE 34 34 S5-6080410-Sp 14 28
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6110420-SP 20 20 SH-6040600-SP 12 22 S5-6080720-SP 8 23
B2119-816-D00 16 30 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SH-6051202-TP 10 34 S5-6081210-TP 6 48
B2119-816-E00 16 31 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 SS-6090420-SP 28 11
B2401-816-000 20 31 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 §5-6090620-TP 12 8
B2508-704-000 14 55 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 S5-6090620-TP 14 44
B2625-352-000 15 12 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 S8-6090630-TP 14 14
B2530-704-000 14 56 PS-0200052-KH 20 22 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 S8-6090630-TP 14 15
B3113-352-000 20 35 | PS-0200062-KH 15 32 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 S8-6090630-TP 27 27
B3534-352-000 26 7 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 S$S-6090630-TP 28 37
B4111-804-00E 35 11 PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 3 SS-6090650-SP 26 14
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | PS-0300142-EH 16 16 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 8 S5-6090670-TP 8 37
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 SM-6061402-TP 10 48 55-6090670-TP 18 6
B8152-771-000 30 39 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 SS-6090670-TP 18 16
B8153-771-000 30 8 | RE-0300000-X0 16 47 SH-6061610-SC 32 19 S8-6090670-TP 18 35
B8153-771-000 30 20 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061610-SC 34 20 S8-6110610-TP 22 6
B8153-771-000 30 40 | R4300-J6F-LOO0 22 1 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 S8-6110610-TP 22 17
B9112-804-000 35 3 | R4306-J6H-JOO 22 2 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6110710-TP 10 4
B9135-123-0B0 35 4 | R4612-J6H-LOO0 22 3 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 SS-6110710-TP 15 38
SM-8050402-TP 15 36 S§-6110710-TP 16 5
CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6111040-SP 23 8
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SM-8050602-TP 15 35 S5-6111440-SP 2 47
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | SD-0600341-TP 20 36 SH-9061203-SE 30 34 SS-6111610-SP 23 10
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 | SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-9061203-SE 35 20 S5-6121020-SP 16 40
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6121020-SP 26 46
CQ-2020000-00 14 53 | SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 S5-6121220-TP 10 45
€Q-2020000-00 26 50 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 §5Q-0000451-MZ 26 63 S8-6151440-SP 22 47
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 SS-6661110-SP 12 46
CS-0400671-SD 2 38 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SQ-1110451-47Z 26 31 SS-7060310-SP 12 12
SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-7060310-SP 26 49
D8113-555-B00 30 7 | SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SQ-1110451-M2 26 53 S8-7060510-SP 18 3
D8113-555-B00 30 19 | SK-3382001-SE 32 32 SQ-1150441-SD 26 64 SS-7060510-SP 22 43
D8113-5565-B00 30 33 | SK-3382001-SE 34 33 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 SS-7060610-SP 14 54
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SQ-1150454-SD 26 26 S8-7080620-SP 18 7
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-3513200-SC 27 26 S§-1060610-SP 12 20 55-7080520-SP 18 20
SK-3513200-SC 28 31 S§-2090520-SL 2 4 S§-7080520-SP 18 25
EA-9500B01-00 8 21 SL-9061281-SE 30 12 | SS-2110910-SL 22 4 SS-70905610-SP 22 42
SL-9061291-SE 30 24 S8-3090610-SP 2 6 SS-7090530-SP 2 20
GPF-06060000 30 3 | SL-9082091-SE 30 10 S§-3090610-SP 14 32 S§-7090610-SP 2 22
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 S§-3090610-SP 14 51 SS-7090610-SP 22 44
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 S§5-4060310-SP 35 21 S§-7090610-SP 24 10
GPF-06070000 30 16 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 S§-4060310-SP 365 22 SS-7090610-SP 24 20
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 $S-4080620-TP 12 72 S8-7090611-SL 4 34
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SM-4030455-SP 12 16 $5-4090415-SP 20 39 S8-7090710-SP 22 25
SM-4040655-SP 2 31 $S-4090415-SP 20 40 SS-7090850-SP 14 26
MD0-500S51800 8 25 | SM-4040655-SP 14 30 S§5-4090415-SP 20 41 SS-7091410-SP 2. 33
MD0-500S1804 36 17 | SM-4040855-SP 2 9 $5-4090415-Sp 20 42 S8-7092110-TP 35 5
MDO-50082100 8 53 | SM-4040855-SP 2 43 $S-4090515-SP 1227 S§-7110610-SP 227
MDO-50082100 8 66 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 SS-4090615-SP 14 61 SS-7110510-SP 16 14
MD0-500S2104 36 14 | SM-4040855-SP 4 14 85-4091015~SP 2 14 §§-7110710-SL 20 23
MML-018900CA 36 15 | SM-4040855-SP 6 26 $S-4091015-SP 24 13 SS-7110710-SP 2 29
‘ SM-4040855-SP 8§ 32 S5-4091015-SP 24 23 S§8-7110720-SP 22 13
NM-6040002-SE 32 23 | SM-4040855-SP § 41 SS-4110515-Sp 8 33 S§-7110720-TP 15 39
NM-6040002-SE 32 26 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 S8-41105615-SP 20 43 88-7110810-SP 10 9
NM-6040002-SE 34 24 | SM-4040855-SP 12 35 SS8-4110615-SP 20 24 88-7110840-SP 6 45
NM-6040002-SE 34 27 | SM-4040855-SP 24 5 S§-4110715-SP 16 28 SS-7110840-Sp 6 46
NM-6050001-SE 32 21 SM-4041001-SC 32 22 88-4112215-SP 26 13 S§-7110840-SP 14 34
NM-6050001-SE 32 30 | SM-4041001-SC 34 23 §S-4120615-SP 2 12 SS-7110840-SP 14 36
NM-6050001-SE 34 22 | SM-4041055-SP 2 17 $S-4151215-Sp 4 18 SS-7110840-SP 22 49
NM-6050001-SE 34 31 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 6 3 88-7110840-SP 23 24

$S-5080212-TP




PART NO

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE PART ‘NO PAGE REF
okl H__NO % H _NO 5% H___NO B H__No

35-7110840-SP 24 15 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-18109 26 6 123-15958 26 2
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-30708 18 33 123-16006 26 10
S8-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-56505 6 49 123-16105 26 11
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-59400 27 21 123-16204 26 12
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 [ WP-1002036-SE 28 39 119-59558 28 15 123-17004 26 9
$§-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 32 27 119-60655 30 1 123-40303 14 31
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-1612616-SE - 34 28 119-60754 30 13 123-40402 14 33
SS-7111810-Tp 6 29 | WS-0510002-EN 32 31 119-65704 35 18 123-40501 14 60
SS-7111810-TP 6 31 | WS-0510002-KN 34 32 119-65753 35 17 123-40600 14 25
SS-7111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 119-65803 35 19 123-40709 14 27
S§-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-96907 35 16 123-40808 14 50
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 120-02606 6 4 123-41806 27 6
S8-7150740-SP 16 -45 | WS-1002560-ER 27 29 120-04800 23 9 123-41806 27 16
88-7161120-SP 22 30 | WS-1002560-ER 28 36 120-04909 23 18 123-41806 28 25
S8-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-1643202-KER 32 28 120-05302 35 13 123-41905 27 5
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-1643202-KR 34 29 120-10807 18 19 123-41954 27 4
$S-8080310-TP 8 67 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 120-13306 12 65 123-47308 36 6
S§-8080322-TP 35 1 | WZ-0640312-K0 20 37 120-13405 12 68 123-70201 2 11
S8-8080322-TP 35 2 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-15301 2239 123-70300 2 51
SS-8090530-TP 8 57 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 120-15400 22 40 123-72207 8 36
$S-8090530-TP 8 59 120-15509 22 38 123-72405 8 40
SS-8110410-Tp 2 23 107-53309 4 39 120-25706 6 10 123-72603 6 28
§§-8110410-TP 2 24 111-51065 30 26 121-02208 22 16 123-74104 15 13
SS-8110410-TP 10 53 111-51909 30 31 121-02752 2 35 123-74203 15 18
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 111-55108 27 19 121-02950 22 31 123-75051 6 30
S8-8110410-TP 20 21 111-55108 28 32 121-03107 22 29 123-75150 6 34
SS-8110410-TP 26 5 111-55207 27 20 121-03305 2 28 123-75259 6 38
SS-8110422-TP 15 37 111-55207 28 33 121-03602 22 19 123-75705 14 35
S§-8110520-TP 16 30 111-57567 30 2 121-03701 22 18 123-75952 14 24
SS-8110750-SP 10 3 111-59001 30 6 121-05359 2 34 123-77552 22 10
SS-8151150-TP 6 b 111-59001 30 18 121-08403 6 25 123-77560 22 9
S§-8660330-SP 12 32 111-59365 30 14 121-13205 16 1 123-77586 22 11
55-8660330-SP 23 23 112-46501 30 38 121-14112 18 38 123-77602 22 22
SS-8660610-TP 8 56 112-46600 30 37 121-14468 16 32 123-77701 22 24
58-8660610-TP 14 49 115-01301 2 36 121-16117 10 8 123-77800 22 26
S§-8660610-TP 14 59 115-22802 18 13 121-16174 10 1 123-77909 22 27
$S-9090410-TP 14 43 115-28403 12 69 121-16216 10 11 123-78006 22 32
SS-9090610-TP 14 42 115-28502 1279 121-16307 10 10 123-78105 22 35
S8-9090823-TP 23 19 115-45100 14 45 121-16406 10 12 123-78204 22 23
§§-9111010-SP 12 73 115-65405 35 10 121-16604 10 18 123-78303 22 7
88-9111010-sp 22 21 115-65504 35 24 121-16703 10 19 123-79608 2 2
SS-9111050-SP 12 174 115-65603 35 15 121-16802 10 20 123-81158 18 14
S8-9111610-SP 35 9 115-65702 35 14 121-16901 10 21 123-81208 18 28
S8-9112420-TP 35 12 115-65900 35 8 121-17008 10 22 123-81257 18 26
S8-9151210-TP 14 6 115-66502 22 45 121-18204 12 10 123-81307 18 29
88-9151210-TP 14 22 115-66809 23 12 121-18303 129 123-81406 18 32
SS-9151210-TP 15 8 115-98000 35 7 -] 121-18808 10 2 123-81752 18 4
$§-9151210-TP 16 6 116-51304 18 5 121-19210 10 47 123-82503 12 66
S5-9681610-TP 6 12 116-51304 18 15 121-20416 15 1 123-83402 12 170
ST-6030821-0A 28 12 116-51809 12 71 121-22511 14 2 123-83501 14 69
ST-6030821-0A 28 13 116-80501 18 12 121-29805 26 17 123-83600 14 7
116-80709 18 11 121-29904 26 18 123-83808 14 9

TA-0400301-M0 26 41 117-00101 18 22 121-30407 26 40 123-84202 14 4
TA-0800504-R0 12 76 117-00408 18 9 121-30605 26 44 123-84400 15 5
TA-0950806-R0 24 4 117-01604 12 64 121-30803 26 48 123-84509 22 41
TA-1030402-RO 10 49 117-01703 12 67 121-32155 6 43 123-86603 § 31
TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-04606 22 50 121-32619 22 15 123-88500 2 52
TA-2050416-R0 10 50 118-06304 22 12 121-32700 22 20. | 131-00805 2 16
TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-11619 6 8 121-33211 22 34 131-00904 2 15
118-25304 12 51 121-33708 22 33 131-01001 2 21

WP-0350516-SD 18 40 118-26401 12 52 121-33708 22 36 131-01209 2 18
WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-29314 15 6 121-47203 2 1 131-01308 2 30
WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-40303 26 8 121-57319 18 27 131-01407 2 19
WP-0371016-Sp 12 28 118-43208 26 25 121-60800 18 39 131-01506 2 25
WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-43208 36 16 121-68407 18 30 131-01605 2 26
WpP-0371026-SD 24 24 118-46607 22 14 121-68506 18 31 131-01803 2 32
WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-46805 22 28 121-68803 18 37 131-02207 2 45
WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-48405 35 23 122-53811 18 1 131-02405 2 3
WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-48603 22 5 122-56103 26 4 131-02504 4 20
WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-49361 27 3 122-80301 8§ 5 131-02553 4 19
WP-0621036-SP 22 37 118-49361 28 26 122-88403 36 10 131-02603 4 23
WP-0651056-SD 26 22 118-49411 27 2 122-88700 16 33 131-02702 22 46
WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-49411 28 2 123-04309 8 22 131-02900 4 38
WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-50815 27 1 123-04408 8§ 24 131-03809 2 13
WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-50815 28 1 123-04507 8 27 131-03908 4 24
WP-0850002-SC 23 30 118-90001 14 62 123-15909 26 3 131-04302 2 4

— 38 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS £l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H N % H __NO BE NO % = Mo
131-04500 4 10 131-23302 16 44 131-55304 28 27 131-72655 23 21
131-04807 4 29 131-26008 15 4 131-55403 27 13 131-72705 8§ 55
131-04906 6 20 131-26206 15 10 131-55403 28 16 131-72754 8 54
131-07800 6 6 131-26305 15 11 131-55502 27 10 131-72804 14 48
131-08006 6 23 131-26354 15 9 131-55502 28 22 131-72804 14 58
131-08105 6 24 | 131-26503 15 19 131-55601 27 8 131-72853 14 47
131-08303 6 27 | 131-26602 15 20 131-55601 28 . 20 131-72853 14 57
131-08501 6 9 131-26701 15 21 131-55700 27 9 132-00209 4 1
131-08600 6 16 131-26800 15 22 131-55700 28 21 132-00308 4 2
131-08600 6 18 | 131-26909 15 3 131-55759 27 7 132-00407 4 5
131-08808 6 21 131-27006 15 17 131-55759 28 19 132-00605 4 6
131-08907 6 22 131-27204 15 23 131-55858 28 5 132-00704 27
131-10002 8§ 15 131-27303 15 24 131-55908 28 8 132-00803 2 8
131-10507 8§ 2 131-27402 15 25 131-56005 28 9 132-00902 1277
131-10556 8 1 131-27501 15 26 131-56104 28 10 132-01009 4 12
131-10606 8§ 4 | 131-28103 15 16 131-56203 28 6 132-01108 4 28
131-10903 8 26 131-28202 20 25 131-56302 28 7 132-01207 4 33
131-11208 8§ 34 131-28301 20 26 131-56500 27 14 132-01306 4 32
131-11307 8 35 131-28400 20 27 131-60007 36 2 132-01405 4 16
131-15100 16 2 131-28509 20 28 131-60106 36 7 132-01454 4 15
131-15209 16 4 | 131-28608 20 29 131-60205 36 3 132-01504 2 41
131-15258 16 3 | 131-28707 20 30 131-60304 36 8 132-01603 2 42
131-15407 16 8 131-29101 20 34 131-60403 36 9 132-04003 4 35
131-15753 16 9 131-29309 14 21 131-60601 36 11 132-05406 6 19
131-15803 16 10 131-29309 15 7 131-60700 4 43 132-05505 6 2
131-15902 16 11 131-29457 20 32 131-60858 36 1 132-05554 6 1
131-16009 16 12 131-30000 20 33 131-62557 24 6 132-05901 6 47
131-16108 16 13 131-31800 14 46 131-62565 24 7 132-07600 8 19
131-16207 16 18 131-32501 14 20 131-62573 24 8 132-07709 8 18
131-16306 16 20 131-32550 14 19 131-62805 24 9 132-07808 8 20
131-16405 16 22 131-32600 14 23 131-62805 24 19 132-07907 8 7
131-16504 16 23 131-37559 20 2 131-62904 24 11 132-07956 8§ 6
131-16603 16 24 | 131-37609 20 15 131-62904 24 21 132-08004 8 68
131-16702 18 2 | 131-37708 20 10 131-63001 24 12 132-08103 8 69
131-16801 16 7 131-37807 20 7 131-63001 24 22 132-08459 8 42
131-16900 16 21 131-37906 20 16 131-63159 24 16 132-08509 8 43
131-17007 16 19 131-38003 20 19 131-63167 24 17 132-08608 8 47
131-17106 16 34 | 131-38102 20 17 131-63175 24 18 132-08707 8 30
131-18708 10 16 131-38201 20 18 131-63456 24 1 132-08806 8 28
131-19300 10 14 | 131-38201 20 54 131-63803 24 2 132-08905 8 29
131-19409 10 23 131-38359 20 3 131-63902 24 3 132-09101 8§ 9
131-19508 10 24 131-38409 20 11 131-67754 32 1 132-09200 8§ 10
131-19607 10 25 | 131-38508 20 6 131-67853 34 1 132-09309 8§ 11
131-19706 10 39 131-38904 20 14 131-67903 32 9 132-09408 8 12
131-19805 10 42 | 131-39555 20 47 131-67903 34 9 132-09507 8§ 13
131-19904 10 33 | 131-39605 20 49 131-68000 32 10 132-09606 8§ 14
131-19953 10 32 | 131-39704 20 52 131-68000 34 10 132-10109 8 17
131-20001 10 41 131-39803 20 51 131-68109 32 11 132-10158 8 16
131-20605 10 44 | 131-39902 20 50 131-68109 34 11 132-10208 8 38
131-20803 12 33 131-40009 20 48 131-68208 32 12 132-10307 8 39
131-20902 1229 131-40108 20 13 131-68208 34 12 132-12600 16 31
131-21009 12 31 131-40207 20 9 131-68406 32 18 132-12709 16 35
131-21058 12 30 131-40355 20 5 131-68406 34 18 132-12808 16 41
131-21108 12 75 | 131-40405 20 12 131-68505 32 3 132-12915 16 43
131-21207 12 43 131-40504 20 8 131-68505 34 3 132-13012 12 38
131-21256 12 42 131-40652 20 4 131-68752 34 2 132-13012 16 42
131-21306 12 40 131-42609 8 48 131-68802 32 4 132~13301 16 39
131-21405 12 26 131-42609 26 38 131-68802 34 4 132-15108 12 2
131-21603 12 49 | 131-42955 26 33 131-68851 32 2 132-151567 12 1
131-21900 12 45 131-43300 26 29 131-68851 34 37 132-15207 123
131-22007 8 49 131-43417 26 43 131-68901 34 36 132-15306 12 4
131-22007 10 35 131-43805 26 27 131-68950 34 19 132-15405 125
131-22007 23 13 131-44001 26 30 131-70006 4 9 132-15504 12 . 6
131-22106 8 50 131-44100 26 39 131-70105 4 21 132-15603 12 7
131-22106 10 36 131-47400 23 7 131-70204 4 11 132-15702 12 11
131-22106 23 14 131-47509 23 2 131-70204 12 34 132-15900 12 13
131-22205 8§ 51 131-47558 23 1 131-70303 6 14 132-16007 12 14
131-22205 10 37 131-50503 23 17 131-70402 16 36 132-16106 12 19
131-22205 23 15 131-50800 23 11 131-70402 16 37 132-16205 12 21
131-22304 8§ 52 | 131-50909 23 5 131-70501 12 48 132-16304 1223
131-22304 10 38 131-51006 23 6 131-70600 14 16 132-16601 10 28
131-22304 23 16 131-51105 22 48 131-70808 26 34 132-16700 10 29
131-22502 10 13 | 131-51303 23 4 131-71004 4 22 132-16809 10 26
131-22700 12 18 131-55007 27 15 131-72507 10 52 132-17104 1217
131-22809 12 24 131-55106 28 17 131-72556 10 51 132-17351 12 47
131-23302 12 39 131-55205 28 18 131-72606 23 22 132-17401 12 67




FAKL NUJ Ak KEF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B 2N B H_ N 55 H_NO 5% H_NO
132-17500 12 58 229-33303 36 13
132-17708 12 36 236-30007 8§ 45
132-17807 10 46 236-30007 26 54
132-17906 10 31
132-18003 12 54 310-18005 26 56
132-18052 12 50 310-18005 26 60
132-18102 12 56
132-20009 15 15
132-20108 15 34
132-20801 6 41
132-20900 6 42
132-21007 6 50
132-21106 6 51
132-21205 14 5
132-21304 14 8
132-21403 14 63
132-21502 14 64
132-21601 14 65
132-21700 14 66
132-21809 14 67
132-21908 14 68
132-22005 14 11
132-22401 14 29
132-22708 14 3
132-23656 14 10
132-23805 14 12
132-23904 14 13
132-24001 14 52
132-25008 20 1
132-25107 20 45
132-25107 20 46
132-28655 26 23
132-28804 26 55
132-28903 26 59
132-29000 26 61
132-29109 26 57
132-29208 26 51
132-29307 26 19
132-29356 26 16
132-29406 26 58
132-30008 26 47
132-30107 26 45
132-30305 26 1
132-40007 2 48
132-40106 2 49
132-40205 2 50
132-44009 8 46
132-44108 10 30
132-55005 8 62
132-55104 8 63
132-55203 8 64
229-01805 4 37
229-21407 20 53
229-24708 4 8
229-30309 32 13
229-30309 34 13
229-30408 32 7
229-30408 34 7
229-30705 32 5
229-30705 34 5
229-30804 32 17
229-30804 34 17
229-30903 32 16
229-30903 34 16
229-31000 32 15
229-31000 34 15
229-31109 32 14
229-31109 34 14
229-31307 32 8
229-31307 34 8
229-31406 32 6
229-31406 34 6
229-32800 36 4
229-33006 36 12
229-33105 36 5

— 40 =




-_. u K .® JUK| BXeit

HELIRSD, SENZ
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION hdomation
please contact :
Copyright () 2003 JUKI CORP. KIDA—YUR MIERRROLEDFEREET RN BY T,

FHEONBERGTER, #ETrs % The description covered in this parts [ist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
PO - Y T (.



